Financial Aid, Housing Choice Voucher

Age Requirements 18 and over Available 24/7

No

Other Eligibility Criteria

Must meet income guidelines.

Family

Yes

Intake Contact Email

wknox@ci.martinsville.va.us

Intake Process

Written application required. Call for more information. There may be a waiting list. The phone number goes to Danville Redevelopment & Housing, now handling the Housing Choice Vouchers for Martinsville and Henry County.

Provider Refer

Yes

Self Refer

Yes

Martinsville Redevelopment & Housing Office

https://www.publichousing.com/details/martinsville_housing_authority https://www.facebook.com/pages/Martinsville-Redevelopment-And-Housing-Authority...

Main

(434) 792-5544

55 West Church Street 24112 VA

United States

Fee Structure

No Fee

Languages Spoken

English

The Housing Office administers the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development's Housing Choice Voucher Program, in Martinsville and Henry County, connecting Martinsville residents with safe, affordable housing by providing vouchers for low - income residents in need. The purpose is to provide housing and rental assistance to low-income individuals.

The voucher program's waiting list is now closed. Announcements of the list opening are made through local media and through Martinsville Government Television, Comcast Channel 22. You can also visit the website for information about the waiting list.

The <u>Danville Redevelopment</u> office now handles Housing Choice Vouchers for Martinsville and Henry County. Please call 434) 792-5544

Service Area(s)
Martinsville City